Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: 3. Change Num: 4. Field Office: 5. GMD: 27342-D1 C3 4 3 6. Status: Approved ☐ Denied by DWR/GMD ☐ Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change: 11/25/2019 Person ID 35308 Person ID 8a. Applicant(s) 8c. Landowner(s) New to system ☐ Add Seq# New to system ☐ Add Seg# **GLENN D & LORNA M JOHNSON** 1194 ROAD V5 LAKIN, KS 67860-6230 Person ID _____ 8d. WUC Person ID _____ 8b. Landowner(s) New to system ☐ Add Seq# New to system ☐ Add Seq# 8a 8a 9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/2020 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/2021 ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter Seal ☐ Check Valve ☐ N & P Form ☐ Water Tube ☐ Driller Copy ☐ H & E Letter Conservation Plan Date Required: _____ Date Approved: ____ Date to Comply: ____ 10. Use Made of Water From: _____ To: _____ Date Prepared: 11/27/2019 By: AM Date Entered: By:

File No. 27342-D1			11. County: KE Basin: ARKANSAS RIVER								Stream:					1 4		-		Fo	rmation Code:	Special Use:	
12. Points of D CHK MOD		ersion													Rate and Quantity Authorized				A	dditional	F		
DEL	PDIV Qualifier		S	Т	R	ID	-	'N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA Line)			Rate				Rate Quantity gpm af		Overlap PD Files	
DEL	DEL 85313								1 E										79		* *		
ENT	9937	NC NE	7	25S	35W	2	3	3960 1320		0				800	800 260			800 26		NONE			
снк	46186	NC NW	7	25S	35W	1	3	680	380	00					80)	260		800 260		NONE	
																				7		!	
				ے																1			
13. Stor	age: Rate	9		_ NF	Qu	antity _					ac/ft	A	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Quantity _	ac/ft	
14. Limi	tation:																						
Lim	itation:		af	/yr at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	n file n	umber	(s)					
15. 5YF	Allocation	n: Allocation	Туре	\$	Start Ye	ar		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount Ur	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment_			
16. Pla CHK	ce of Use				NE1/4				NW1/4			SW1/4					s	E1/4		Total	Owner Chg	? Overlap Files	
MOD DEL	PUSE	STR	ID		E NW 1/4		SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4				
CHK 1				: 11											,				1.9				
													i i						7 1			1 , , = 0 , =	
			1														-	7	- 1	1			
															1.5		g .	à		4			
D.	-		i i																37				
					1 1				To the state of th								9 9	Ď.		d sa	FIF		
Base A	ores.	Year:		Minim	um Res	asonab	e Ous	ntity:				v						10	3		100		
		NOT CON	IPLETI						к тс	OL	D PI); R	EMO	VE (CON	/IPLE	ETIO	N DA	TEF	OR C2			
30												- ,		-	-					100			

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

November 27, 2019

GLENN D & LORNA M JOHNSON 1194 ROAD V5 LAKIN, KS 67860-6230

RE: Water

Water Right, File No. 27342-D1

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 27th day of November, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 27,342-D1 dated 27th day of November, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

GLENN D & LORNA M JOHNSON 1194 ROAD V5 LAKIN, KS 67860-6230

Pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use

	6131011 6	and/or p	iace o	use.		ı	File No	o. <u>2734</u>	2-D1			ad) in						a:	25 AM
l. /	Applicati	on is he	reby n	nade f	or app	roval c	of the C	Chief E	ngine	er to ch	nange	the (ch	neck or	ne or b	ooth):		DIVI	arien ei	Field Office
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion															DIVIS	ION OF W	ATER RESOU	
ı	under the	e water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed	below.		
	The soul							water				ce wat							
1	Name and address of Applicant: GLENN D & LORNA M JOHNSON																		
		194 ROAD V5 LAKIN KS 67860-6230															-		V-1961-100
		Phone Number: () Email address:																	
	Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE																		
_																			
	Phone Number: () Email address:															an addition			
	The presently authorized place of use is: Dwner of Land NAME:																		
(Owner o							-				148117			1 1 1 1 2 1 1	<u> </u>		1	KU
,	If there is		ADDRI		mor o	tach cu	ınnlome	ontal ch	oots as	nocos	can()								
	ii tilele is	s more un				laon sc	ppierrie	_		110003	Sary.)	01	A 14 C		The state of the s		E¼	100 100	new i-i
	_	_	NE¼				NEG	17.50	N1/4	0=1/	SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE				NEW	C4/13/10	CE1/	TOTAL	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	INVV74	SVV 74	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
			-												-	-			
				7		TH SI	V S (T)	N. LH	l and					in tarbient			Carlottytu		
_									N. SECTION S.										
4	this ap	plication	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
(Owner o	f Land -	NA	AME:					7 1/2			1.5			Asia	and.	H/1 1		
			ADDRI	ESS:			,				1		W.				_		
(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	s in the	baean	iner .	1 P	lite bo	5		e1.0.13 d
	NE1/4				NW1/4				SW1/4				SE1/4				TOTAL		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
																		111111	
		- 1		1 7								199			WALLED BY	S NOT		Descri	
								-				-	100000			100	(C. U.)		

5. P	resently authoriz	ed poir	nt of diversion:											
			Quarter o											
of	f Section	7	, Townsh	ip	25		South,	Range	50.00	3	5		(W),	
in	KE		_ County, Kansas, _	3559	_ feet North _	1143	fe	et Wes	st of So	outheas	st corne	er of se	ection.	
Α	uthorized Rate		Authorized	Quantity		De	epth of	well			(fee	et)		
			er ID No. 6											
			ged 🏻 This point wil											
			ion: (Complete onl											
			Quarter o											
of	f Section	7	, Townsh	ip	25	;	South,	Range	ELGIL.	3	5		(W),	
			_ County, Kansas, _											
P	roposed Rate		Proposed (Quantity _	ratio ils alsig	Pr	oposed	d well d	epth (f	eet)	N 60 100	Prop	أطودسا	
Т	his point is: Ad	ditional	Well Geo Cen	ter List o	other water rigi	hts that	will us	e this	ooint _	Wa.t.			1	
, [p	recently outhoriz	od noir	at of divorcion:											
	resently authoriz		Quarter o	f the	NC		Quarte	r of the		NIV	V		Quarter	
	f Section	7	, Townsh	in	25		South	Range		35			(\/\/)	
lin	KE		, Townsh _ County, Kansas, _	3680	feet North	3800	fo	at Ma	t of Sc	outhoast corner of			(vv)	
													ction.	
			Authorized											
	-	-	er ID No. <u>1</u> ged □This point wil	The State of the S				Marian Company					lower	
			ion: (Complete onl											
			Quarter o						The State of					
			, Townsh											
			, rownsn _ County, Kansas, _											
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point													
	nis point is. \square Ad	ditional	vveii Geo Cen	ter List C	uner water rigi	ils triat	will us	e triis į	Joint _					
7. TI	he changes herein	are de	sired for the followi	na reason	182									
			COMPLETE 2016						North					
			US AUTHORIZED V		300	20	0 1	00	0	100	200	30	0	
<u>(II</u>	D 2)				E	أيسلس	milin	dunda	'' <u>‡</u> ''X	l	danda	·'''''		
o If	a wall is the test b	olo log s	attached? Yes	□No	E	Internation		The state of the	Ξ			目		
). 11	a well, is the test in	ole log a	allacheu? 🔲 res		200	-1 +	- 1 -	+ 1	= 1	+	1 +	1=	200	
9. TI	he change(s) (was)	(will be)	completed by?						Ξ	_	_	=		
	J - (- , (,	,			100			1 1	Ξ,	1	1 4	, =	100	
					100			Τ '	E'	T	1 T	' =	100	
10. If	the point of diversion	on is a w	vell:			_			Ē	_	-	=		
(a	a) What are you go	ina to d	o with the old well?		West 0	 	піфіц	dunta	1020111	шфи	прин	1111111	0 East	
•		0				-	_	_	Ξ.	_		릨		
N	/A				100	_	1.10 931	1	Ξ,	+	1 +	1 =	100	
(b) When will this be	e done?	N/A		100			1 -	Ξ.		100	1 =	100	
						The same			Ξ			三		
11. G	roundwater Manag	ement D	istrict recommendati	on attache	ed? 200	-1-+	- -	+ 1	- 1	+	1+	1-	200	
	Yes	<u> </u>	No.					_	Ξ	_		三		
					Translation of	استاسا	mlm	Junto	است	l	donda	E		
12. A	ssisted by <u>AM/GCF</u>	0			300	20	0 1	.00	0	100	200	30	0	
120 If	the proposed point	of divor	sion will be relocated	more than	300				South	Scale	e: 1 hashmo	ark=10 ft		
fe	eet but within 2,640	feet of th	sion will be relocated ne existing point of di	version, at	tach 13b.If the	propos	ed poir	nt of div	ersion	will be r	elocate	d withir	300 fe	
a	topographic map	or aeri	al photograph. For	groundw	ater of th	e existi	ng poi	nt of d	iversio	n, indic	ate its	locatio	n on th	
SC	ources, show all we f the proposed poir	iis (inclu	iding domestic) withing ersion and the name	n one-half es and ma	mile diagi	ram sh sion. (PLFAS	DOVE I	rela	ion to	in cen	ter of	diagra	
of									pres					

lines

of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile

downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

diversion.)

14.	If th	ne proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fi	rom the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
	(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appl	
	(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authoraffected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this app	Ellipsoners Energical States Astronomics (Control of Control of Co
	(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be su ⊠ Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this appl	
or a	cha		a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet s of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age thei	an r b	d the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author	nation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawfurized agent of the owner(s) to make this application or plication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Date		A V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	25 day of November, 20 19.
_	4	lem Johnson	Lorna Johnson
/	0	(Owner)	(Spouse)
	71	(Please Print)	Lorna Johnson (Please Print)
		(Flease Fillit)	(Flease Fillit)
		(Owner)	(Spouse)
_		(Please Print)	(Please Print)
		(Owner)	(Spouse)
		(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State		Kansas of Linner SS	
	her	eby certify that the foregoing application was signed in 20 19.	my presence and sworn to before me this 25^{H} day
		JULIE JONES	
МуС	om	mission Expires My Appointment Expires December 15, 2922	Notary Public
accu	ate	OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with ppropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDI	JLE
Each	ap	plication to change the place of use or the point of diversion und	er this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
iortii	(he schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	
		(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 fee(3) Application to change the place of use	t
*		and the second s	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 27342-D1 A change application was received on November 25, 2019 requesting that the place of use diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. requesting that the place of use and / or point of On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

Applicable the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Mapplicable ☐ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than authorized point(s) of diversion.

☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable feet from the previously 5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube 6. or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 20, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable

Not Applicable Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 20, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. □ Yes No No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 McCollock Austin days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on Signature: **JULIE JONES** My commission expir My Appointment Expires (Notarnos 95, 2022

2 35